	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	rs only
	Atty. Docket No.: Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jesus ARIAS, Peter KISS,	Name: Agere Systems Inc.
Johannes G. RANSIJN, James D. YODER	Street Address: 1110 American Parkway NE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesXX No	City: Allentown State: PA ZIP: 18109
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
Execution Date: September 7 and October 4, 2006	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
in this document is using med together with a new appropriation, the execu-	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/430,285 B. Patent No.	
	ched?Yes_XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John <u>C. Pokotylo, Esq.</u>	Enclosed (included with Filing Fees)
STRAUB & POKOTYLO	XX Any fees required are authorized to be
Customer No. 26479	charged to the deposit account listed below.
Internal Address: 620 Tinton Avenue	R. Descelt account number:
Street Address: Bldg. B, 2nd Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-1049
City: Tinton Falls State: NJ ZiP: 07724-3260	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Chatemant and elegature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	ie and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document
Inha C Bakatula C. June C. June	May 29, 2007
John C. Pokotylo Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Ivalite of Letablic pigning 4 2.8	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet plus assignment:11_
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	De not detech this parties
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Do not detach this portion
Commissioner of Pat Mail Stop Patent App P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	lication/Missing Parts
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of inform of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011).	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send confinents regarding this mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0534

10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 005/014 Fax Server

16/04/2006 12:52 AGERE IP LAW > 917325429071

NO.765 D87

1

Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jesus ARIAS of the city of Valiadolid, and Country of Spain; Peter KISS of Basking Ridge, and State of NJ; Johannes G. RANSIJN of Wyomissing Hills, and State of PA; and James D. YODER of Leois, and State of PA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, PA 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to DIGITAL CORRECTION OF NONLINEARITY ERRORS OF MULTIBIT DELTA-SIGMA DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTERS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on May 8, 2006, as application Serial No. 11/430,285, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for eald inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Inc. may designate.

PATENT

10/19/06 4:13

PAGE 008/014

Fax Server

12/04/2006 12:52

RightFax

AGERE IP LAW + 917325429271

ND. 765

P28

2

Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Jesus ARIAS		
Date:	_		
United States of Amereica)		
State of) 99.:		
County of)		
On this			
		Notary Public	·····

PATENT

J23

NO.765

RightFax

10/19/06 4:13

PAGE 007/014

Fax Server

19/04/2006 12:52 AGERE IP LAW → 917325429071

3

Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)

Date: 10/04/ 2-6.

United States of America

State of Conneylvania

County of Lathing

day of October , 20<u>oം</u>, before me personally came Peter KISS, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Molariel Seei Parchel A. Pariczyszin, Notary Public City Of Allertown, Lehleh County Lity Commission Expires July 14, 2008 Member, Ponnsylvania Association of Materies

10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 008/014

Fax Server

18/84/2006

12:52 AGERE IP LAW + 917525429071 NO.765 D18

Agere-SAPP (Arias-2-5)

Date: 6/4/2006

United States of America

State of Pennsylvania) ss.:

County of Lehigh

On this ______ day of October______, 2000_, before me personally came Johannes G. RANSUN, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Beal

Raphel A. Pencayazin, Notary Public City Of Allentown, Lettigh County My Commission Expires July 14, 2008

Manhar, Pennsylvenia Association of Notaries

Q11

RightFax

10/19/06 4:13

PAGE 009/014

Fax Server

18/84/2006

12:52

AGERE IP LAW > 917325429071

NO.765

5

Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)

James D. YODE

Date: 10/4/06

United States of America

State of Perroubonia) 88.

County of Letyph)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Gibb! Placted A. Parczysziń, Notary Public Oty Ol Alleniown, Lehigh County hyl Commission Expires July 14, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarist

Rightfax 10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 010/014 Fax Server

Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

1

For value received, we, Jesus ARIAS of the city of Valladolid, and Country of Spain, Peter KISS of Basking Ridge, and State of NJ, Johannes G. RANSLIN of Wyomissing Hills, and State of PA; and James D. YODER of Leola, and State of PA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, PA 18109, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to DIGITAL CORRECTION OF NONLINEARITY ERRORS OF MULTIBIT DELTA-SIGMA DIGITAL TO ANALOG CONVERTERS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on May 8, 2006, as application Serial No. 11/430,285, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Agere Systems Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Agere Systems Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Agere Systems Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Agere Systems Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Agere Systems Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0540

10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 011/014 Fax Server

2

Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Agere Systems Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Jesus ARIAS

Date: Sept/7th/2006

WITNESSED BY:

LOURDES ENRIQUEZ

Name

EL. HERNAND ACURA 41815-5=A-47014 -VALLADOUD-59BIN.

Address

LUIS QUINTANILLA

Name

PASEO DE PORRILLA, 78, 1º B, 47006 - VALLADOLID-SPAIN

Address

PATENT

10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 012/014 Fax Server

		3	Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)
•		Peter KISS	
Date;			
United States of America)		
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
On this	S, to me kr	rown to be the in	, 20, before me idividual described in and diexecution of the same.
		·	
		Notary F	Public

10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 013/014 Fax Server

	4	Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)
	Johannes G. RANSUN	
Date:		
United States of America)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
On this	: G. RANSIJN. to r	, 20, before me me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged
	- <u> </u>	lotary Public

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

RightFax

10/19/06 4:13 PAGE 014/014 Fax Server

	5	Agere-9APP (Arias-2-5)
	James (D. YOUER
Date:	_	
United States of America)	
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
personally carrie James D. Y	' <i>Ouck</i> , to me known	to be the individual described in acknowledged execution of the
	N	otary Public

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0544